Date: 02.03.2023

Dear Parents,

Greeting to you and your family.

I

The Orchid School

Baner, Pune

Circular No: TOS/FRO/CIR/SSS/22-23/14
Fee Circular for Classes IX, X, XIl for Academic Year 2023-24

As informed to you in October 2021 vide circular number: TOS/FRO/CIR/FS/22-23/29, the fees for the

academic year 2023-24 is as follows:

Fee Structure for Class IX, X (AY 2023-24)

STD Instalment | Instalment Il Instalment lll | Instalment IV Total Fees

2" March 1t week of 1%t week of 1%t week of

Due Date: 27" Mar’23 July’23 October’23 January’24
IX-X Rs 64,000 Rs 32,000 Rs 32,000 Rs 32,000 Rs 1,60,000

Fee structure for Class XIl (2023-24)

STD Instalment | Instalment Il Instalment Il Instalment IV Total Fees

2" March 1%t week of 1%t week of 1%t week of

Due Date: 27*" Mar’23 July’23 October’23 January’24
Xl Rs 38,800 Rs 19,400 Rs 19,400 Rs 19,400 Rs 97,000

Some important points to note:

» CBSE registration fee will be over and above the fees mentioned and will be announced later

subject to CBSE norms.

» All camps, excursions etc will be charged over and above the fees. The communication of which

will be shared subject to permissions from Education Department and State Government norms.

All instalments are based on the academic cycle of the respective grade.

Grades XI & Xl have same annual fees for two-year period.

o If there are any financial constraints for timely payment of fees, parents must approach the

Principal before the due date of the 1° Instalment.

e Parents have an option to pay the entire fee at the beginning of the academic year. This will help

in possibility of parents to not miss any instalment.
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e The school will charge late fee after the due date to deter late payment of fees for the Academic
Year 2023-24.

e Please note post the due date, the late fee is charged for each instalment on per day basis. The
late fee is applicable on each of the instalment separately till the amount is paid even if the new
instalment period starts.

Please note the school has been reaching out to parents for payment of pending fees via weekly SMS,
emails and phone calls regularly. We hope you understand that payment of fees for your ward is your
responsibility and we do find it difficult to continue providing learning facilitation in case of non-payment

of fees. Looking forward to your cooperation in this regard.

Atreyi Saha Sangeeta Kapoor

Vice Principal Principal
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